PROTOPATCH® SB-160-100-160-254-DLRP-HQG DATASHEET
PROTOPATCH® Premium Stripboard
160 x 100 mm | Double-Sided | Round Pads | Green | PTH | 2.54 mm Pitch
1 Description
This high-quality premium stripboard with a grid dimension of 2.54 mm was specially developed for vi-
sually and qualitatively demanding application scenarios. The stripboard is therefore ideal for prototype
presentations, final projects, and Raspberry Pi / Arduino projects. The 1.6 mm thick PCB is made from
a flame-retardant FR4 epoxy resin/fiberglass composite material and has four M3 mounting holes for
mechanically stable fastening. The external dimensions are standardized in accordance with DIN 41494
and IEC 60297.
2 Technical Data
Value Unit
Color Green –
Length 160 mm
Width 100 mm
Height 1.60 mm
Weight 47 g
Grid dimension 2.54 mm
Pad sides Double-sided –
Pad shape Round –
Pad diameter 2.20 mm
Pad hole diameter 1.00 mm
Through-plated pad Yes (PTH) –
Copper thickness 35 (1 oz / ft2) µm
Material FR4-Standard Tg 130-140 °C –
Surface ENIG-RoHS –
Mounting holes 4x M3 (3.50 mm) –
RoHS compliant Yes –
www.protopatch.com 1 23.01.2025
PROTOPATCH® SB-160-100-160-254-DLRP-HQG DATASHEET
3 Technical Drawing
Unit: mm
16
0,
00
100,00
Ø
3,
50
Ø
5,
50
4,
50
4,505,55
5,
07
Ø
1,
00
(D
ri
lli
ng
)
Ø
2,
20
(C
op
pe
r)
2,54
2,
54
www.protopatch.com 2 23.01.2025
DISCLAIMER AND COPYRIGHT NOTICE
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING URL REFERENCES, IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
ALL THIRD-PARTY INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED AS IS WITH NO WARRANTIES TO ITS AUTHENTICITY
AND ACCURACY.
Image credits: Technology digital circuit board background. Technology black circuit diagram.
High-tech connection system on a white background. ® Chor muang – Adobe Stock
Copyright © 2025 Junker Technologies GmbH - All Rights Reserved
www.protopatch.com | www.junker-technologies.com